

Consolidated No. 80131-2
Original No. 80536-9

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

LERON FORD,

Petitioner.

FILED
DEC 22 2008
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
[Signature]

CONSOLIDATED WITH 80405-2, 80469-9 AND 81389-2 UNDER
COMMON NUMBER 80131-2

ON REVIEW FROM
THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION TWO

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF ON BEHALF OF
PETITIONER LERON FORD

KATHRYN RUSSELL SELK
WSBA No. 23879
Counsel for Leron Ford

RUSSELL SELK LAW OFFICE
1037 Northeast 65th Street, Box 135
Seattle, Washington 98115
(206) 782-3353

CLERK

WILLIAM R. CARPENTER

2008 DEC 22 P 1:45

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A.	<u>SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF ISSUES</u>	1
B.	<u>SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	2
	1. <u>Facts relating to charges</u>	2
	2. <u>Facts relating to amendment of charges</u>	2
C.	<u>SUPPLEMENTAL ARGUMENT</u>	4
	THE “ENDS OF JUSTICE” EXCEPTION TO MANDATORY JOINDER REQUIRES BALANCING ALL OF THE INTERESTS INVOLVED AND THE LOWER COURTS ERRED IN HOLDING THAT THE EXCEPTION IS AUTOMATICALLY MET SIMPLY BY APPLICATION OF <u>ANDRESS</u>	4
	a. <u>The mandatory joinder rule creates a presumption of dismissal</u>	7
	b. <u>The “ends of justice” exception allows equitable relief from operation of the mandatory joinder rule only upon due consideration of all sides of the issue</u>	8
D.	<u>CONCLUSION</u>	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON SUPREME COURT

<u>In re Address</u> , 147 Wn.2d 602, 56 P.3d 981 (2002)	1-4, 6, 8, 13-18
<u>In re Hinton</u> , 152 Wn.2d 853, 100 P.3d 801 (2004)	2
<u>In re Personal Restraint of McCarthy</u> , 161 Wn.2d 234, 64 P.3d 1283 (2007)	7
<u>State v. Anderson (I)</u> , 94 Wn.2d 176, 616 P.2d 612 (1980).	10
<u>State v. Anderson (II)</u> , 96 Wn.2d 739, 638 P.2d 1205, <u>cert. denied</u> , 459 U.S. 842 (1982)	4, 10, 11, 13, 17
<u>State v. Dallas</u> , 126 Wn.2d 324, 892 P.2d 1082 (1995)	5, 8-10, 13, 14
<u>State v. Franco</u> , 96 Wn.2d 816, 639 P.2d 1320 (1982).	10, 17
<u>State v. Gamble</u> , 164 Wn.2d 1020 (2008)	6, 15
<u>State v. Harris</u> , 69 Wn.2d 928, 421 P.2d 662 (1966)	17
<u>State v. Korum</u> , 157 Wn.2d 614, 141 P.3d 13 (2006).	9
<u>State v. Lewis</u> , 115 Wn.2d 294, 797 P.2d 1141 (1990)	9, 17
<u>State v. Parker</u> , 132 Wn.2d 182, 937 P.2d 575 (1997)	19
<u>State v. Russell</u> , 101 Wn.2d 349, 678 P.2d 332 (1984)	5, 10, 14, 18
<u>State v. Schwab</u> , 163 Wn.2d 664, 185 P.3d 1151 (2008)	15, 19
<u>State v. Self</u> , 59 Wn.2d 62, 366 P.2d 193 (1961), <u>cert. denied</u> , 347 U.S. 929 (1962)	10
<u>State v. Shove</u> , 113 Wn.2d 83, 776 P.2d 132 (1989)	15
<u>State v. Thompson</u> , 88 Wn.2d 13, 558 P.2d 202, <u>appeal dismissed</u> , 434 U.S. 898 (1977)	17
<u>Tyler Pipe Indus. v. State</u> , 96 Wn.2d 785, 638 P.2d 1213 (1982)	15

WASHINGTON COURT OF APPEALS

In re Hardt, 39 Wn. App. 493, 693 P.2d 1386 (1985) 15

State v. Carter, 56 Wn. App. 217, 783 P.2d 589 (1989) 8, 13, 14

State v. Dixon, 42 Wn. App. 315, 711 P.2d 1046 (1985) 11-13

State v. Ellison, 36 Wn. App. 564, 676 P.2d 531, review denied, 101 Wn.2d 1010 (1984) 10, 17

State v. Ford, 2007 Wash. App. LEXIS 2133 *passim*

State v. Gamble, 137 Wn. App. 892, 155 P.3d 962 (2007), review granted, 2008 Wash. LEXIS 1013 5, 6, 15, 16, 18

State v. McNeil, 20 Wn. App. 527, 582 P.2d 524 (1978). 5

State v. Ramos, 124 Wn. App. 334, 101 P.3d 872 (2004), affirmed on other grounds 163 Wn.2d 654, 184 P.3d 1256 (2008) 17, 18

Suburban Janitorial Servs. v. Clarke Am., 72 Wn. App. 302, 863 P.2d 1377 (1993), review denied, 124 Wn.2d 1006 (1994) 14

RULES, STATUTES AND CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

CR 60(b)(11) 9, 14, 15

CrR 4.3.1 1, 4, 5, 7, 15

Former RCW 9A.32.030(1)(b) 10

Former RCW 9A.32.050(1)(b) (1975) 2

Former RCW 9A.36.020(1)(b) (1986) 2
